

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21652/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2011 in CWP No.715/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

NAVITA THAKUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

[ALONG WITH RECORD OF C.A.NO. 1232-1233 OF 2011]

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravikant, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Jha, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after four weeks.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|